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EXPRESSION OF INTERST TO HOST BOWLS NORTH CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES 2022/23 
 
Bowls North is seeking expressions of interest from BN Clubs to be host clubs for the 2022/23 BN 
Championship series. 
 
Championship dates for 2022-23 are- 
 
FOURS Sunday 30 October 2022 
TRIPLES Sunday 13 November 2022 
OVER 60’S PAIRS Tuesday 6 & Wednesday 7 December 2022 
PAIRS Sunday 11 December 2022 
SINGLES Sunday 15 January 2023 
CHAMPION of CHAMPION 
NOVICE SINGLES 

 
Sunday 15 January 2023 

MIXED PAIRS Sunday 5 & 19 February 2023 
D L REID SINGLES Tuesday 7 & Wednesday 8 February 2023 
CHAMPION of CHAMPION VETERAN 
SINGLES 

 
Tuesday 7 & Wednesday 8 March 2023 

BN CHAMPIONSHIPS FINALS DAY Sunday 19 March 2023 
CHAMPION of CHAMPION 
MEN’S & WOMEN’S SINGLES 

 
Saturday 29 March 2023 

 
 
To be considered as a host club/venue for BN Championship series clubs must be able to provide 
the following – 

• Suitable greens (to be checked by BN Greens Committee) 

• Match Manager for days that play is scheduled. 

• Catering for players & spectators 
 
Bowls North will allocate umpires for the duration of play. 
 
Please forward your club’s expression of interest on club letterhead by Friday 7th October 2022 to 
BN Secretary  ntbowls@bigpond.net.au  
 
Regards 
 
 

BN Board 
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